1241 Bundy Boulevard, P.O. Box 5580
Winona, Minnesota 55987-5580  USA
Phone: +1 (507) 454-5300
FAX: +1 (507) 452-4507
Internet: www.watlow.com
E-mail: info@watlow.com
WIN-93-0207
S E R I E S  9 3

Mexico, +52 (442) 217-6235 • Shanghai, +86-21-3950-9504 • Singapore, +65-6773-9469 • Spain, +34 91 675 1292 • Sweden, +46 35-27-11-66 •
Taiwan, +886-7-288-5168 • United Kingdom, +44 (0) 115-964-0777
Ordering Information
9 3 - 1 - 0 0
SERIES 93
Microprocessor-based
1⁄16 DIN, single input, dual output
4-digit displays
Nema 4X (IP65)
b
Option
A = Without NEMA 4X (IP65) Rating
B = With NEMA 4X (IP65) Rating
CE Option
A = Non CE Compliant
B = CE Compliant
Output 1
C = Switched dc output, non-isolated
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C, 5A,
without contact suppression
34
F = Process, 4-20mAÎ(dc), non-isolated
K = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A, without
contact suppression
4
Output 2
A = None
C = Switched dc output, non-isolated
D = Electromechanical relay, Form C, 5A,
without contact suppression
34
K = Solid state relay, Form A, 0.5A, without
contact suppression
4
Line Voltage/Power
0 = 100-240V~(ac) (high voltage)
1 = 12-24Vı(ac/dc) (low voltage)
Display
Upper/Lower
RR = Red/Red AA = Red/Red (without Watlow logo)
RG = Red/Green AB = Red/Green (without Watlow logo)
GR = Green/Red AC = Green/Green (without Watlow logo)
GG = Green/Green AD = Green/Red (without Watlow logo)
Specifications
Control Mode
• Microprocessor-based, user-selectable control modes
• Single input, dual output
• 2.5Hz input sampling rate
• 1Hz display update rate
• Ramp to set point: 0 to 9999 degrees or units per hour
• Heat and cool auto tune
Agency Approvals
• UL® 508, C-UL®, CE, NEMA 4X File #E102269
Operator Interface
• Sealed membrane front panel
• Dual, 4-digit red or green displays
• Advance, Increment, Decrement and Infinity keys
• User-selectable screen display
Accuracy
• Calibration accuracy and sensor conformity: ±0.1 percent of
span, ±1°C @ 25°C ± 3°C (77°F ± 5°F) ambient and rated line
voltage
• Accuracy span: 540°C (1000°F) minimum
• Temperature stability: ±0.1°C/°C (±0.2°F/°F) rise in ambient
maximum
• Voltage stability: ±0.01 percent of span per percent of rated line
voltage
Sensors/Inputs
• Thermocouple, grounded or ungrounded sensors
• RTD 2- or 3-wire, platinum, 100Ω @ 0°C (32°F) calibration to
DIN curve (0.00385Ω/Ω/°C); user selectable
• Process, 4-20mAÎ(dc) @ 5Ω, or 0-5VÎ(dc) @ 10kΩ input
impedance